

New York Supreme Court
Appellate Division—Fourth Department

In the Matter of the Application of the SIERRA CLUB; PEOPLE FOR A
HEALTHY ENVIRONMENT, INC.; COALITION TO PROTECT NEW YORK;
JOHN MARVIN; THERESA FINNERAN; MICHAEL FINNERAN;
VIRGINIA HAUFF; and JEAN WOSINSKI,

Petitioners-Respondents,

For a Judgment Pursuant to Article 78 of the
Civil Practice Laws and Rules

-against-

THE VILLAGE OF PAINTED POST; PAINTED POST
DEVELOPMENT, LLC; SWEPI, LP;

Respondents-Appellants,

and the WELLSBORO AND CORNING RAILROAD, LLC,

Respondent-Respondent.

AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS-RESPONDENTS

James Bacon, Esq.
Attorney for Amicus Curiae
Community Watersheds Clean Water Coalition
P.O. Box 575
New Paltz, New York 12561
(845) 419-2338

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT.....1

COUNTER-STATEMENT OF THE FACTS.....1

POINT I

**APPELLANTS FAILED TO TAKE THE REQUISITE
“HARD LOOK” REQUIRED UNDER SEQRA.....3**

- A. The VOPP’s Improper Segmentation.....5
- B. Bulk Water Sales are not Type II actions.....6
- C. The VOPP’s Insufficient Environmental Assessment Form.....8
- D. Failure of the VOPP to Identify all Involved Agencies.....9
- E. Improper Deference to Outside Agencies.....11

POINT II

APPELLANTS MISCONSTRUE JOHN MARVIN’S STANDING.....12

CONCLUSION.....15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Akpan v Koch</i> , 75 NY2d 561, 569 (1990).....	3
<i>County of Orange v Village of Kiryas Joel</i> , 44 AD3d 765, 768 (2d Dept 2007)...	11
<i>Department of Environmental Protection v Department of Environmental Conservation</i> , 120 AD2d 166 (3rd Dept 1986).....	11
<i>King v Saratoga County Bd. of Supervisors</i> , 89 NY2d 341, 348 (1996).....	4
<i>H.O.M.E.S. v New York State Development Corp.</i> , 69 AD2d 222, (4th Dept. 1979).....	4, 12
<i>Matter of Coca-Cola Bottling Co. of New York v Board of Estimate</i> , 72 NY2d 674, 679 (1988).....	3, 11
<i>Matter of Kirk-Astor Dr. Neighborhood Assn., v Town Bd. of Pittsford</i> , 106 AD2d 868 (4th Dept. 1984).....	8
<i>Matter of Miller v City of Lockport</i> , 210 AD2d 955, (4th Dept 1994) <i>lv to app</i> <i>den</i> , 85 NY2d 807 (1995).....	4
<i>Matter of Town of Coeymans v City of Albany</i> , 284 AD2d 830, (3d Dept 2001).....	5, 6
<i>Merson v McNally</i> , 90 NY2d 742 (1997).....	5
<i>Mobil Oil Corporation v City of Syracuse Industrial Development Agency</i> , 224 AD2d 15 (4th Dept 1996).....	5
<i>Munash v Town Bd. of the Town of East Hampton</i> , 297 AD2d 345 (2d Dept 2002).....	9
<i>N.Y.C. Coalition to End Lead Poisoning. v Vallone</i> , 100 NY2d 337, (2003).....	4
<i>Penfield Panorama Area Community, Inc. v Town of Penfield Planning Bd.</i> , 253 AD2d 342, (4th Dept 1999).....	11
<i>Pyramid Co. of Watertown v Planning Bd. of Town of Watertown</i> , 24 AD3d 1312, (4th Dept 2005).....	14

Save the Pine Bush, Inc. v Planning Bd. of the City of Albany,
96 AD2d 986, 987, (3d Dept 1981), *appeal dismissed* 61 NY2d 668, (1983).....4

Spitzer v Farrell, 100 NY2d 186 (2003).....5

Sun Co. v City of Syracuse Indus. Dev. Agency, 209 AD2d 34, 48-49, (4th Dept
1995), *appeal dismissed* 86 NY2d 776 (1995).....6

Yaeger v Town of Lockport Planning Bd., 62 AD3d 1250, (4th Dept 2009).....14
